#### 06/18/2018 504964487

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5011233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES DAVID TUNNELL	01/10/2014
JUSTIN MITCHELL	01/10/2014
GINO PEREIRA	01/10/2014
JACOB ZURASKY	01/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXT-ID, INC.
Street Address:	4 RESEARCH DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 402
City:	SHELTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005598
Application Number:	15252468

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7728

enelson@bwsmiplaw.com Email:

JOHN L. DEANGELIS BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12188-001C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. DEANGELIS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN L. DEANGELIS/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2018

**PATENT** REEL: 046119 FRAME: 0116

504964487

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=12188-001CON\_CopyOfDec-Assign#page1.tif

source=12188-001CON\_CopyOfDec-Assign#page2.tif

source=12188-001CON\_CopyOfDec-Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046119 FRAME: 0117

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

Method For Replacing Traditional Payment and Identity Management Systems and Components to Provide Additional Security and a System Implementing Said Method

	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
$\boxtimes$	United States application number 14/049,175 filed on 10/08/2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us/me.

I/We believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I/we.

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Charles	David	Tunnell	of	Palm Bay	FL	US
Justin		Mitchell	of	Melbourne	FL	US
Gino		Periera	of	Oxford	CT	US
Jacob		Zurasky	of	Orlando	FL	US

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046119 FRAME: 0118

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: NXT-ID, Inc.
Entity Type (optional):
Address: 4 Research Drive, Suite 402, Shelton, CT 06484

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

US Parent Application or PCT Parent Number	Parent Filing Date	Filing Date Status (Patented, Pending,
		Abandoned)
61/710,826	10/08/2012	Pending

(I/We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: CHARLES DAVID TUNNELL	/ Date: <u> </u>
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: JUSTIN MITCHELL	Date: 1/10/14
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: GINO PEREIRA	Date:
INVENTOR 4	
Signature: 14698 ZURASKV	Date://10 /14